
pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Firley Dariusz 20 Raciborz 1976 A 0:35:52

2. Dominik Ondřej 49 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 A 0:36:38

3. Janeček Roman 2 Caramba! Team 1981 A 0:36:54

4. Wittek David 63 Opava 1998 A 0:37:42

5. Boček Jakub 84 Stevens Bolatice 1987 A 0:38:24

6. Mrovec Dušan 33 Extreme sport club Selník 1969 B 0:38:58

7. Skiba Ryszard 21 Raciborz 1976 A 0:39:05

8. Rataj Pavel 52 Erholung Bolatice 1979 A 0:39:41

9. Raus Adam 69 Slezan Opava 1993 A 0:39:54

10. Grycman Kazimir 3 Ciechowice 1972 B 0:40:06

11. Kaštovský Tomáš 60 NO LIMIT bike team 1989 A 0:40:16

12. Chytrý Ondřej 70 Tur de bir 1978 A 0:40:52

13. Jalůvka Tomáš 11 Branka u Opavy 1977 A 0:41:18

14. Ferenz Jan 38 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1976 A 0:41:22

15. Malík Lukáš 27 Ostrava Seitl 1983 A 0:41:37

16. Brož Petr 68 MK Seitl Ostrava 1985 A 0:41:39

17. Kabaja Jiří 8 Běhat nás baví 1974 B 0:41:44

18. Halfar Stanislav 29 AO Kobeřice 1964 C 0:41:45

19. Tampa Martin 83 Opava 1978 A 0:42:09

20. Pavelek Jan 43 Dolní Benešov 1987 A 0:42:25

21. Kusý Martin 87 Hlučín 1976 A 0:42:33

22. Chovanec Patrik 66 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 0:42:44

23. Panna Jan 15 Ostrava-Poruba 1971 B 0:42:53

24. Bořucký Jiří 64 Štěpánkovice 1961 C 0:43:01

25. Pluške Martin 76 StatekSeniors Štěpánkovice 1972 B 0:43:01

26. Havelka Lukáš 23 Město Albrechtice 1981 A 0:43:10

27. Baránek Filip 39 Kravaře 1999 A 0:43:11

28. Hlaváč Bronislav 57 AW Sports Team 1977 A 0:43:26

29. Monsberger Filip 17 Bolatice 1991 A 0:43:31

30. Křefký Manfred 54 Píšť 1964 C 0:43:37

31. Richterová Jana 80 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1982 D34 0:43:43

32. Weczerek Adam 86 Kravaře 1979 A 0:44:05

33. Vitásková Andrea 81 Kravaře 1992 D34 0:44:20

34. Glogar Daniel 31 Tur de bir 1978 A 0:44:50

35. Salawa Jiří 71 Hlučín 1967 B 0:45:00

36. Jašek Roman 22 Erholung Bolatice 1973 B 0:45:17

37. Rinka Marek 35 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1976 A 0:45:21

38. Beneš Daniel 42 SK Veha Team 1981 A 0:45:35

39. Schneider Kamil 97 Erholung Bolatice 1972 B 0:45:48

40. Bardaševský Lubomír 9 Ludgeřovice 1962 C 0:45:54

41. Obrusník Marek 14 Bolatice 1988 A 0:45:57

42. Vojkůvka Zdeněk 59 Chuchelná 1961 C 0:46:09

43. Hanzl Jiří 58 Klimkovice 1988 A 0:46:20

44. Dedek Vladimír 94 BK Olbramice 1978 A 0:46:26
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CELKOVÉ VÝSLEDKY



pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas
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45. Cwik Tomasz 25 Biegamy z sercem PL 1988 A 0:46:50

46. Švančar Dušan 55 DK1 Sport Team 1977 A 0:47:09

47. Tampová Alena 82 Opava 1977 N35 0:47:17

48. Englišová Nikol 77 Caramba! Team 1991 D34 0:48:12

49. Vlček Jiří 50 TK Hlučín 1964 C 0:48:18

50. Luksza Radek 74 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 0:48:43

51. Jalůvková Renáta 10 Branka u Opavy 1978 N35 0:48:55

52. Kolarčík Petr 47 Bolatice - Borová 1982 A 0:49:01

53. Blokeš Jindřich 13 Turisté Bolatice 1955 D 0:49:16

54. Michalčík Karel st. 36 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1959 C 0:49:16

55. Rinka Tomáš 67 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1979 A 0:49:24

56. Kozel Daniel 19 DK1 Sport Team 1968 B 0:49:28

57. Chalupa Petr 62 Opava 1978 A 0:49:35

58. Mikulenka Martin 37 Kravaře 1987 A 0:49:42

59. Heider Radim 99 Kravaře 1990 A 0:49:47

60. Kunczik Jakub 98 Kravaře 1990 A 0:49:58

61. Monsbergrová Zuzana 65 Bolatice 1971 N35 0:50:06

62. Stuchlík  Karel 26 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 C 0:50:07

63. Schvarzbacher Ján 24 MK Seitl Ostrava 1962 C 0:50:10

64. Kurka Michael 12 Bolatice 1978 A 0:50:46

65. Duda Daniel 1 El-diablo 1979 A 0:51:24

66. Skřeček Daniel 40 Kravaře 1987 A 0:51:29

67. Mattovičová Pavla 41 Běh Opava 1975 N35 0:51:30

68. Kuzník Daniel 79 Kylešovice 1969 B 0:52:37

69. Křefká Dagmar 53 Píšť 1976 N35 0:52:39

70. Dedková Lenka 93 BK Olbramice 1979 N35 0:52:52

71. Weczereková Eva 85 Kravaře 1983 D34 0:53:22

72. Heider Pavel 88 Bolatice 1955 D 0:53:27

73. Oláhová Martina 48 Cakeracing 1991 D34 0:53:33

74. Hájovský Tomáš 95 Hlučín 1964 C 0:53:42

75. Cimprichová Jana 4 Šenov 1974 N35 0:53:46

76. Balková Natálie 61 Opava 1998 D34 0:53:57

77. Labuda Přemysl 16 Bolatice 1993 A 0:54:12

78. Urbiš Jan 28 AO Kobeřice 1949 D 0:54:14

79. Platzek Lukáš 44 Hlučín 1990 A 0:54:17

80. Gajdová Eva 46 Sport-relax studio Bolatice 1979 N35 0:54:33

81. Galdia Adam 73 Smolkov 1977 A 0:54:34

82. Prchalová Gabriela 75 Charita Hlučín 1984 D34 0:54:35

83. Nedopilová Olga 89 Chvalikovice 1973 N35 0:54:46

84. Cimprich Marcel 5 Šenov 1966 B 0:56:03

85. Berek Jan 96 Služovice 1960 C 0:56:55

86. Hudeczek Pavel 7 Ludgeřovice 1967 B 0:57:45

87. Granzer Tomáš 18 Píšť 1979 A 0:57:49

88. Kuzníková Iva 78 Kylešovice 1970 N35 0:58:09
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89. Hladík Tomáš 6 FC Barcelona 1971 B 0:58:31

90. Nový Radomír 56 Erholung Bolatice 1972 B 0:58:48

91. Selník Miroslav 34 Extreme sport club Selník 1961 C 0:59:06

92. Rinková Radka 72 Opava 1983 D34 1:00:00

93. Platzek Jiří 45 Hlučín 1964 C 1:00:22

94. Brož Jiří 30 MK Seitl Ostrava 1954 D 1:02:20
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95. Sobczyk Gabriela 32 SBD Energetyk Rybnik 1969 N35 1:02:51

96. Kunc Ondřej 91 Hupnakolo 1982 A 1:04:32

97. Kuncová Lenka 92 Hupnakolo 1984 D34 1:04:32

98. Stuchlík Karel 51 Kravaře 1937 D 1:12:32



pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Firley Dariusz 20 Raciborz 1976 A 0:35:52

2. Dominik Ondřej 49 MK Seitl Ostrava 1977 A 0:36:38

3. Janeček Roman 2 Caramba! Team 1981 A 0:36:54

4. Wittek David 63 Opava 1998 A 0:37:42

5. Boček Jakub 84 Stevens Bolatice 1987 A 0:38:24

6. Skiba Ryszard 21 Raciborz 1976 A 0:39:05

7. Rataj Pavel 52 Erholung Bolatice 1979 A 0:39:41

8. Raus Adam 69 Slezan Opava 1993 A 0:39:54

9. Kaštovský Tomáš 60 NO LIMIT bike team 1989 A 0:40:16

10. Chytrý Ondřej 70 Tur de bir 1978 A 0:40:52

11. Jalůvka Tomáš 11 Branka u Opavy 1977 A 0:41:18

12. Ferenz Jan 38 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1976 A 0:41:22

13. Malík Lukáš 27 Ostrava Seitl 1983 A 0:41:37

14. Brož Petr 68 MK Seitl Ostrava 1985 A 0:41:39

15. Tampa Martin 83 Opava 1978 A 0:42:09

16. Pavelek Jan 43 Dolní Benešov 1987 A 0:42:25

17. Kusý Martin 87 Hlučín 1976 A 0:42:33

18. Havelka Lukáš 23 Město Albrechtice 1981 A 0:43:10

19. Baránek Filip 39 Kravaře 1999 A 0:43:11

20. Hlaváč Bronislav 57 AW Sports Team 1977 A 0:43:26

21. Monsberger Filip 17 Bolatice 1991 A 0:43:31

22. Weczerek Adam 86 Kravaře 1979 A 0:44:05

23. Glogar Daniel 31 Tur de bir 1978 A 0:44:50

24. Rinka Marek 35 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1976 A 0:45:21

25. Beneš Daniel 42 SK Veha Team 1981 A 0:45:35

26. Obrusník Marek 14 Bolatice 1988 A 0:45:57

27. Hanzl Jiří 58 Klimkovice 1988 A 0:46:20

28. Dedek Vladimír 94 BK Olbramice 1978 A 0:46:26

29. Cwik Tomasz 25 Biegamy z sercem PL 1988 A 0:46:50

30. Švančar Dušan 55 DK1 Sport Team 1977 A 0:47:09

31. Kolarčík Petr 47 Bolatice - Borová 1982 A 0:49:01

32. Rinka Tomáš 67 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1979 A 0:49:24

33. Chalupa Petr 62 Opava 1978 A 0:49:35

34. Mikulenka Martin 37 Kravaře 1987 A 0:49:42

35. Heider Radim 99 Kravaře 1990 A 0:49:47

36. Kunczik Jakub 98 Kravaře 1990 A 0:49:58

37. Kurka Michael 12 Bolatice 1978 A 0:50:46

38. Duda Daniel 1 El-diablo 1979 A 0:51:24

39. Skřeček Daniel 40 Kravaře 1987 A 0:51:29

40. Labuda Přemysl 16 Bolatice 1993 A 0:54:12

41. Platzek Lukáš 44 Hlučín 1990 A 0:54:17

42. Galdia Adam 73 Smolkov 1977 A 0:54:34

43. Granzer Tomáš 18 Píšť 1979 A 0:57:49

44. Kunc Ondřej 91 Hupnakolo 1982 A 1:04:32
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Mrovec Dušan 33 Extreme sport club Selník 1969 B 0:38:58

2. Grycman Kazimir 3 Ciechowice 1972 B 0:40:06

3. Kabaja Jiří 8 Běhat nás baví 1974 B 0:41:44

4. Chovanec Patrik 66 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 0:42:44

5. Panna Jan 15 Ostrava-Poruba 1971 B 0:42:53

6. Pluške Martin 76 StatekSeniors Štěpánkovice 1972 B 0:43:01

7. Salawa Jiří 71 Hlučín 1967 B 0:45:00

8. Jašek Roman 22 Erholung Bolatice 1973 B 0:45:17

9. Schneider Kamil 97 Erholung Bolatice 1972 B 0:45:48

10. Luksza Radek 74 MK Seitl Ostrava 1974 B 0:48:43

11. Kozel Daniel 19 DK1 Sport Team 1968 B 0:49:28

12. Kuzník Daniel 79 Kylešovice 1969 B 0:52:37

13. Cimprich Marcel 5 Šenov 1966 B 0:56:03

14. Hudeczek Pavel 7 Ludgeřovice 1967 B 0:57:45

15. Hladík Tomáš 6 FC Barcelona 1971 B 0:58:31

16. Nový Radomír 56 Erholung Bolatice 1972 B 0:58:48
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Halfar Stanislav 29 AO Kobeřice 1964 C 0:41:45

2. Bořucký Jiří 64 Štěpánkovice 1961 C 0:43:01

3. Křefký Manfred 54 Píšť 1964 C 0:43:37

4. Bardaševský Lubomír 9 Ludgeřovice 1962 C 0:45:54

5. Vojkůvka Zdeněk 59 Chuchelná 1961 C 0:46:09

6. Vlček Jiří 50 TK Hlučín 1964 C 0:48:18

7. Michalčík Karel st. 36 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1959 C 0:49:16

8. Stuchlík  Karel 26 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1961 C 0:50:07

9. Schvarzbacher Ján 24 MK Seitl Ostrava 1962 C 0:50:10

10. Hájovský Tomáš 95 Hlučín 1964 C 0:53:42

11. Berek Jan 96 Služovice 1960 C 0:56:55

12. Selník Miroslav 34 Extreme sport club Selník 1961 C 0:59:06

13. Platzek Jiří 45 Hlučín 1964 C 1:00:22
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KATEGORIE C - MUŽI 50 - 59 LET



pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Blokeš Jindřich 13 Turisté Bolatice 1955 D 0:49:16

2. Heider Pavel 88 Bolatice 1955 D 0:53:27

3. Urbiš Jan 28 AO Kobeřice 1949 D 0:54:14

4. Brož Jiří 30 MK Seitl Ostrava 1954 D 1:02:20

5. Stuchlík Karel 51 Kravaře 1937 D 1:12:32
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KATEGORIE D - MUŽI NAD 60 LET



pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Richterová Jana 80 Prajzský BK Kravaře 1982 D34 0:43:43

2. Vitásková Andrea 81 Kravaře 1992 D34 0:44:20

3. Englišová Nikol 77 Caramba! Team 1991 D34 0:48:12

4. Weczereková Eva 85 Kravaře 1983 D34 0:53:22

5. Oláhová Martina 48 Cakeracing 1991 D34 0:53:33

6. Balková Natálie 61 Opava 1998 D34 0:53:57

7. Prchalová Gabriela 75 Charita Hlučín 1984 D34 0:54:35

8. Rinková Radka 72 Opava 1983 D34 1:00:00

9. Kuncová Lenka 92 Hupnakolo 1984 D34 1:04:32
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pořadí příjmení a jméno start. č. klub rok n. kat. čas

1. Tampová Alena 82 Opava 1977 N35 0:47:17

2. Jalůvková Renáta 10 Branka u Opavy 1978 N35 0:48:55

3. Monsbergrová Zuzana 65 Bolatice 1971 N35 0:50:06

4. Mattovičová Pavla 41 Běh Opava 1975 N35 0:51:30

5. Křefká Dagmar 53 Píšť 1976 N35 0:52:39

6. Dedková Lenka 93 BK Olbramice 1979 N35 0:52:52

7. Cimprichová Jana 4 Šenov 1974 N35 0:53:46

8. Gajdová Eva 46 Sport-relax studio Bolatice 1979 N35 0:54:33

9. Nedopilová Olga 89 Chvalikovice 1973 N35 0:54:46

10. Kuzníková Iva 78 Kylešovice 1970 N35 0:58:09

11. Sobczyk Gabriela 32 SBD Energetyk Rybnik 1969 N35 1:02:51
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KATEGORIE ŽENY NAD 35 LET


